

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 427 by Senator Chabert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "D" to "B-1"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, change "49:214.51 through 214.57" to "49:214.8.1 through 214.8.17"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 1, after "Z." insert "**(1)**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 6, after "law." insert "**(2)**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 6, after "**of the**" delete the remainder of the line and on line 7 delete
11 "**Promotion Board and the**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 7, change "**R.S. 49:214.51**" to "**R.S. 49:214.8.1**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 3, line 28, change "D" to "B-1"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, line 29, change "49:214.51 through 214.57" to "49:214.8.1 through 214.8.17"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 4, line 2, change "**D**" to "**B-1**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 4, line 3, change "**§214.51.**" to "**§214.8.1.**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 4, line 11, change "**§214.52.**" to "**§214.8.2.**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 4, line 19, after "**year**" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
26 remainder of the line and delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:

27 **"The annual basin plan shall be included in the annual plan state**
28 **integrated coastal protection provided for in R.S. 49:214.2."**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 5, line 11, after "99-662" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert the
3 following:

4 **"the Energy and Water Development Appropriations Act of 1991, Public**
5 **Law 101-514, the Energy and Water Development Appropriations Act**
6 **of 1997, Public Law 104-206, the Water Resources Development Act of**
7 **2000, Public Law 106-541, and the Water Resources Development Act**
8 **of 2007, Public Law 110-114."**

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

10 On page 5, line 21, change "§214.53." to "§214.8.3."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 15

12 On page 5, line 27, change "§214.54." to "§214.8.4."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 16

14 On page 6, line 2, after "plan" insert "**as a part of the state integrated coastal protection**
15 **plan**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 17

17 On page 7, delete line 29 in its entirety and on page 8, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 8, line 3, change "(19)" to "(18)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 19

21 On page 8, line 5, change "(20)" to "(19)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 20

23 On page 8, line 7, change "(21)" to "(20)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 21

25 On page 8, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

26 **"(21) Promulgate rules in accordance with the Administrative**
27 **Procedure Act in order to carry out its duties and shall conduct its**
28 **meetings in accordance with R.S. 42:11 et seq., the Open Meetings Law."**

29 AMENDMENT NO. 22

30 On page 8, line 26, change "state" to "basin"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 23

32 On page 8, at the end of line 27, change the period "." to a comma "," insert the following:

33 **"the Energy and Water Development Appropriations Act of 1991, Public**
34 **Law 101-514, the Energy and Water Development Appropriations Act**
35 **of 1997, Public Law 104-206, the Water Resources Development Act of**

1 **2000, Public Law 106-541, and the Water Resources Development Act**
2 **of 2007, Public Law 110-114.**

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24

4 On page 9, line 5, after "**the**" insert "**basin**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 25

6 On page 9, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 26

8 On page 9, line 20, change "**§214.55.**" to "**§214.8.5.**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 27

10 On page 9, line 21, change "**but**" to "**that**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 28

12 On page 9, line 22, change "**nor is included in**" to "**or**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 29

14 On page 9, line 24, change "**by the board**" to "**by the technical advisory group**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 30

16 On page 9, line 25, change "**board**" to "**legislature**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 31

18 On page 9, line 27, change "**§214.56.**" to "**§214.8.6.**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 32

20 On page 10, line 6, change "**board**" to "**director**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 33

22 On page 10, line 11, change "**which**" to "**that**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 34

24 On page 10, line 13, change "**master plan**" to "**comprehensive master coastal protection**
25 **plan**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 35

27 On page 11, at the end of line 5, delete the period "." and add "**who must be a professional**
28 **in engineering, geotechnology, hydrology, or environmental science.**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 36

30 On page 11, line 6, change "**Two members**" to "**One member**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 37

2 On page 11, at the end of line 9, delete the period "." and add "**who must be a professional**
3 **in engineering, geotechnology, hydrology, or environmental science.**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 38

5 On page 11, line 10, change "**Two members**" to "**One member**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 39

7 On page 11, at the end of line 13, delete the period "." and add "**who must be a professional**
8 **in engineering, geotechnology, hydrology, or environmental science.**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 40

10 On page 11, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

11 **"D. After receipt of the recommendations on all water**
12 **management and water quality projects approved by the technical**
13 **advisory group and receipt of recommendations from the staff, the**
14 **board shall develop an annual basin plan. The board shall hold public**
15 **hearings on the proposed plan prior to the adoption of the annual plan.**
16 **Information received during the public hearings may be used by the**
17 **board to amend the annual plan prior to presentation to the legislature.**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 41

19 On page 11, line 24, change "**§214.57.**" to "**§214.8.7.**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 42

21 On page 13, line 2, change "**coastal restoration and conservation**" to "**integrated coastal**
22 **protection**"